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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any target was fixed for silk production in the country during each of the last three years; and 

(b) if so, the details of actual production of silk in the country during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): Yes. Madam. The target fixed for production of raw silk in the country during the last three years i.e. 2006-07, 2007-09 and 2008-
09 is 21,800 MTs, 20,374 MTs and 21,549 MTs respectively. 

(b): State-wise targets fixed for production of raw silk and the actual production of raw silk during the aforesaid periods (2006-07 to
2008-09) are given below:

          (silk production in M.Ts.)
States   2006-07   2007-08    2008-09

  Target  Actual  Target  Actual  Target  Actual
    Production   Production   Production

Karnataka  9,850.00 7,883.00 9,066.00 8,240.00 9,323.00 7,238.00 

Andhra Pradesh 6,085.00 5,556.00 5,512.00 4,497.00 5,858.00 4,512.00 

Tamil Nadu 1,290.00 1,125.00 1,326.00 1,368.00 1,502.00 1,411.00 

West Bengal 1,621.00 1,633.00 1,688.00 1,700.00 1,745.00 1,851.66 

Jammu & Kashmir 100.00      103.00      104.00      105.00      107.00      102.01 

Assam      975.00      858.00   1,111.00 956.00   1,135.00 1,261.00 

Arunachal 17.00          6.80        13.00        12.00        15.00        18.60 



Pradesh

Bihar        64.00        16.30        23.00        21.00        33.00        27.00  

Chhattisgarh 159.00      117.13      120.00      155.00      126.00      153.75 

Himachal 22.00        17.00        20.00        20.00        23.00        22.00 
Pradesh

Jharkhand 115.00      121.20      122.00      144.00      125.00      297.10 

Kerala        50.00        14.00        21.00        14.00        55.00        20.00 

Madhya Pradesh 86.00        56.00        58.00        87.00      137.00      130.14 

Maharashtra 120.00        87.00        91.00      129.00      172.00      204.28 

Manipur  540.00      447.20      480.00      296.00      508.00      339.60 

Mizoram  24.00        10.60        16.00         9.00        17.00        15.30 

Meghalaya 359.00      209.05      281.00      316.00      307.00      449.00 

Nagaland 109.00      116.60      203.00      125.00      229.00      163.00 

Orissa      122.00        41.20        53.00        55.00        56.00        69.50 

Punjab          5.00          4.00          4.00          5.00          4.00          4.00 

Rajasthan 5.00          0.30          1.00          0.30          1.00          1.00 

Sikkim          5.00          0.30          1.00          0.40          2.00          1.50 

Tripura  15.00          5.00          5.00          8.00          5.00          8.00 



Uttrakhand 17.00        14.15        20.00        17.00        28.00        18.90 

Uttar Pradesh 45.00        33.00        35.00        40.00        36.00        51.93 

Total         21,800.00 18,474.83 20,374.00 18,319.70 21,549.00 18,370.27 

SOURCE: State Sericulture Departments.
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